

GAHC010182542012



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/102/2012

DWIJEN CHOUDHURY and 5 ORS
S/O LATE HARA NATH CHOUDHURY

2: SMT. PRANITA CHOUDHURY

3: SMT. HEMA CHOUDHURY

4: SMT. RANJITA CHOUDHURY

5: SMT. DIPIKA CHIOUDHURY

6: GOPESH CHOUDHURY

NO. 2 IS THE WIFE

NO. 3

4 AND 5 ARE THE DAUGHTERS AND NO 6 IS THE SON OF LATE KISHORE
CHOUDHURY

ALL ARE RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-PATHSALA

MOUZA-UTTAR BALAJI

P.S. PATACHARKUCHI

DIST. BARPETA

ASSAM

VERSUS

PABITRA CHOUDHURY

S/O LATE LAKSHI KANTA CHOUDHURY, R/O PATHSALA TOWN, MOUZA-
UTTAR BALAJI, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Bhatra, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. U. Ahmed, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 09.04.2024

1. It has been informed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent that the leading counsel Mr. N. Alam has gone to Bihar on account of certain medical emergencies.
2. Taking into account the above, list the matter in the 2nd week of May, 2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant