

GAHC010182542012



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/102/2012

DWIJEN CHOUDHURY and 5 ORS
S/O LATE HARA NATH CHOUDHURY

2: SMT. PRANITA CHOUDHURY

3: SMT. HEMA CHOUDHURY

4: SMT. RANJITA CHOUDHURY

5: SMT. DIPIKA CHIOUDHURY

6: GOPESH CHOUDHURY

NO. 2 IS THE WIFE

NO. 3

4 AND 5 ARE THE DAUGHTERS AND NO 6 IS THE SON OF LATE KISHORE
CHOUDHURY

ALL ARE RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-PATHSALA

MOUZA-UTTAR BALAJI

P.S. PATACHARKUCHI

DIST. BARPETA

ASSAM

VERSUS

PABITRA CHOUDHURY

S/O LATE LAKSHI KANTA CHOUDHURY, R/O PATHSALA TOWN, MOUZA-
UTTAR BALAJI, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.C S SARKAR, MR. M DAS,N CHAUDHURY,MR A BHATRA,MR.A C SARMA,MR.B HALDAR,MR.A SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. N ALAM, MR.S U AHMED,MD.S ISLAM,MRK TALUKDAR,MR.U PATGIRI,MR.D HUSSAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 17.06.2026

Mr. B.D. Deka, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The submissions of Mr. N. Alam, learned counsel for the respondent is concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant